
FISHERS HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS GOLF 

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 

 
    PLAYER  SCORE YEAR 

 

LOW 9 HOLE SCORE  Kelli Witt  35  2009 

    Katie Brooks  35  2012 

LOW 9 HOLE AVG.  Kelli Witt  37.6  2009 
LOW 18 HOLE SCORE Morgan Lewis  72  2015 

LOW 18 HOLE AVG.  Morgan Lewis  77.1  2015 

 

 

INDVIDUAL COURSE RECORDS FOR 9 HOLE MATCHES 

 
    PLAYER  SCORE YEAR    

STONY CREEK  Allen, K.Witt, M.Witt 36  2007,2009 

CROOKED STICK  Peyton Allen  40  2008 

FOX PRAIRIE   Anna DelPrince  38  2015 

LAFAYETTE MUNICIPAL Jessica Thomas, Allen 43  2008 
PRESTWICK   Thomas, Allen  40  2008  

WINDING RIDGE  Katie Brooks  39  2014 

    Morgan Lewis 
    Anna DelPrince 

OAK TREE   Peyton Allen  39  2007 

HAWK’S TAIL   Kelli Witt  35  2009 
THE LINKS   Kelli Witt  37  2009 

WOOD WIND   J. Thomas, M. Lewis 40  2007, 2015 

COYOTE CROSSING  Molly Witt  45  2007 

GRANDVIEW   Allen, Witt  39  2007, 2009 
HARBOUR TREES  Peyton Allen  39  2008 

PEBBLEBROOK  Kelli Witt  40  2010 

GOLF CLUB OF INDIANA Kelli Witt  35  2009 
GREY EAGLE   Katie Brooks  35  2012 

DYE’S WALK   Katie Brooks  40  2014 

WOODLAND CC  Morgan Lewis  38  2015 

    Kennedy Brooker  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

INDIVIDUAL COURSE RECORDS FOR 18 HOLE MATCHES 

 

    PLAYER  SCORE YEAR 

WOOD WIND   Peyton Allen  84  2008 

SMOCK   Peyton Allen  82  2008 
STONYCREEK  Morgan Lewis  75  2015 

MUNCIE ELKS  Jessica Thomas  91  2006 

EAGLE PINES   Peyton Allen  79  2009 
    Breanne Held  79  2012 

PRESTWICK   Kelli Witt  76  2010 

WEST CHASE   Peyton Allen  85  2006 

THE PLAYER’S CLUB Molly Witt  80  2008 
CHIPPENDALE G.C  K. Witt, M. Lewis 76  2010, 2015 

COYOTE CROSSING  Peyton Allen  80  2007 

GRANDVIEW   Morgan Lewis  75  2015 
FORREST HILLS  Kelli Witt, Allen 92  2008 

BEAR SLIDE   Morgan Lewis  78  2015 

WESTWOOD   Morgan Lewis  73  2015 

GREENSBURG CC  Molly Witt  84  2009 
GOLF CLUB OF INDIANA Morgan Lewis  73  2015 

    Kennedy Brooker 73  2015 

HARBOUR TREES  Kennedy Brooker 78  2015 
EDGEWOOD   Morgan Lewis  72  2015 

COUNTRY OAKS  Morgan Lewis  79  2015   

MAPLE CREEK  Morgan Lewis  79  2015  
PRAIRIE VIEW  Morgan Lewis  82  2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FISHERS HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS’ GOLF 



TEAM RECORDS 

 
      RECORD/SCORE  YEAR 

SCORING AVG. (9 HOLES)   166.6    2015 

SCORING AVG. (18 HOLES)   337.0    2015 

LOWEST 9 HOLE TEAM SCORE  156    2015 

LOWEST 18 HOLE TEAM SCORE  321    2014 

 

LOW 9 HOLE TEAM SCORES 
STONYCREEK    160    2009 

HARBOUR TREES    176    2014 

LAFAYETTE MUNICIPAL   181    2008 
PRESTWICK     170    2008 

WINDING RIDGE    158    2014 

OAK TREE     175    2007 
HAWK’S TAIL     169    2009 

THE LINKS     160    2009 

WOOD WIND     169    2015 

COYOTE CROSSING    193    2007 
GRANDVIEW     176    2009 

CROOKED STICK    171    2008 

FOX PRAIRIE     165    2015 
PEBBLEBROOK    170    2010 

DYE’S WALK     167    2014 

WOODLAND CC    161    2015 
GRAY EAGLE     156    2015 

 

LOW 18 HOLE TEAM SCORES 
 

WOODWIND     353    2008 

STONYCREEK    321    2014 
MUNCIE ELKS    391    2006 

EAGLE PINES     350    2009 

PRESTWICK     346    2009 
WEST CHASE     390    2006 

PLAYERS CLUB    338    2008 

CHIPPENDALE G.C.    322    2015 
COYOTE CROSSING    356    2007 

GRANDVIEW     324    2015 

WESTWOOD     325    2014, 2015 

SMOCK     342    2008 
FORREST HILLS    389    2008 

BEAR SLIDE     346    2015 

GREENSBURG CC    371    2009 
GOLF CLUB OF INDIANA   324    2015 

HARBOUR TREES    340    2015 

EDGEWOOD     323    2015 

MAPLE CREEK    351    2015 
COUNTRY OAKS    341    2015 

PRAIRIE VIEW    353    2015 

 

 



 

 

HCC ALL-CONFERENCE INDIVIDUALS 

Peyton Allen 2007 

Peyton Allen  2008 

Kelli Witt  2010 

Katie Brooks 2012 

Kennedy Brooker 2014 

Morgan Lewis, Anna DelPrince 2015 

 

 

 

 

TEAM SECTIONAL RESULTS  TEAM REGIONAL RESULTS 

2006: 6th               

2007:  3rd      2007:  4th   

2008:  3rd      2008:  5th   

2009:  3rd      2009:  5th  

2010:  3rd      2010:  5th  

2011:  4th   

2012:  3rd      2012:  11th   

2013:  3rd      2013:  13th   

2014: 2nd      2014:  4th  

2015: 2nd      2015:  3rd  

 
 

 

 

 

TEAM STATE RESULTS 

2015:  10th  711 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL STATE  QUALIFIERS 

Peyton Allen  2008 

Kelli Witt  2009 

 

HOLE IN ONE CLUB 

Kristin Hayes 2007 Stony Creek Hole #2 

Morgan Lewis 2015 Prairie View (State Finals 1st in history) Hole #12 

 

PLAYERS IN COLLEGE 

Kelli Witt 2010  (IUPUI) 

Sarah Needleman 2011 (Tennessee State) 

Hope Jensen 2013 (Otterbein University) 

Katie Brooks 2014 (Bethel College) 


